



EU- Declaration of Conformity

according to **PPE REGULATION (EU) 2016/425**

Declaration of Conformity

For food contact material

The manufacturer

JUTEC Hitzeschutz und Isoliertechnik GmbH
Am Autobahnkreuz 6-8
26180 Rastede
Germany

hereby declares that the personal protective equipment (PPE) described below

Protective gloves against heat/Baking glove

Article: **HBS000111**
material: **100% cotton**
color: **nature**

complies with the relevant Union harmonisation
legislation according to the standard
EN 407:2020 (D) and test specification GS-PS-01:2020-07.

This product is **PPE from KAT. II** according to Annex I of
Regulation 2016/425 and identical to the PPE, which is
the subject of the inspection carried out by the notified
body

DGUV Test
Prüf- und Zertifizierungsstelle
Fachbereich Persönliche Schutzausrüstung
Zwengenberger Str. 68
42781 Haan (Deutschland)
Identification number NB 0299

issued EU type examination certificate according to
module B of regulation 2016/425

Number of certificate: **PS 23050016 of 2023-04-20.**

according to the available audit results of


Report No. (25421)130-486060

date 2021-04-26

Bureau Veritas (DAKS German accreditation body
D-PL-12024-02-01)

complies with the permissible safety requirements
according to §31 LFGB for dry and fatty (water free)
food and meets the legal requirements of the
European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as
amended from time to time.

The marking with the wine glass/fork icon

 is legitimate.

Rastede, 2023-05-22

JUTEC GmbH

Stefan Jung
CEO